

h  
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23036/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2012 in AS No.730/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.RAJARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.NACHIMUTHU(D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the condition that the petitioner would  
deposit Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs only) within a period of  
six weeks in the Supreme Court Registry which will be deposited  
in a nationalized bank in a Fixed Deposit Account initially for  
a period of three months.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|