

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10937/2012

S.RAJARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.MARUDHACHALAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Anand,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel Mr. V. Prabhakar who proposed to appear on last occasion submits that Vakalatanama will be filed within four week and he does not propose to file counter affidavit. This is recorded. Put up with Vakalatnama, if any on 15.10.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|