

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1978/2013

RAJARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHACHALAM

Respondent(s)

( ONLY C.A NO. 10501/2013 TO BE LISTED FOR FDR )

WITH

C.A. No. 10501/2013 (XII)  
(FDR MATTER. )

Date : 04-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varun Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of appellant.

None present on behalf of respondent.

C.A NO. 10501/2013

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

MG