

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1978/2013

RAJARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHACHALAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1990/2013 (II-C)

C.A. No. 10500/2013 (XII)

C.A. No. 10501/2013 (XII)

Date : 26-11-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv
Mr. Mahesh Agarwalla, Adv

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv
Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the appellant has been deceased. In view of the deposits for Rs. 7 lakhs already made by him in the two criminal appeals, and Rs. 2 lakhs in C.A. No. 10501 of 2013, it is necessary to substitute the legal heirs of the deceased appellant in the criminal appeals, as also in civil appeals.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file an application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant in criminal appeals.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR