

ITEM NO.1  
SECTION II-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1978/2013

RAJARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHACHALAM

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No.131033 of 2020 i.e. application for bring on record  
the legal heirs of the appellant is to be listed  
IA No. 131033/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1990/2013 (II-C)  
( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 131034/2020  
IA No. 131034/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)  
C.A. No. 10500/2013 (XII)  
( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 133579/2020  
IA No. 133579/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)  
C.A. No. 10501/2013 (XII)  
(.  
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 133646/2020  
IA No. 133646/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 27-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR  
Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr N.J.Ramchandrar, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Item No.1

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

All matters

Application for substitution in respect of deceased appellant alongwith vakalatnama is allowed, being in time. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Ld. counsel, Mr V Prabhakar appearing on behalf of Mr Pramit Saxena, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent in Cr1.A. No.1978/2013 and submits that he will be filing vakalatnama. Be filed.

Ld. counsel, Mr V Prabhakar appearing on behalf of Mr Pramit Saxena, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent in Cr1.A. No. 1990/2013 submits that the respondent has expired. Ld. counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar