

ITEM NO.2
SECTION II-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1978/2013

RAJARAM S/O SRIRAMULU NAIDU(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHACHALAM Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No.10501 of 2013 is to be listed before the Ld.
Registrar Court for renewal of FDR)

WITH

C.A. No. 10501/2013 (XII)

Date : 07-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR
Ms Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10501/2013

Upon hearing the ld. counsels for the parties, it is
directed that the FDR be renewed for a further period of one
year from the due date of its maturity i.e. 30.12.2021.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar