

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1978/2013

RAJARAM S/O SRIRAMULU NAIDU(SINCE DECEASED)  
THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHACHALAM (SINCE DECEASED)THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3460/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1990/2013 (II-C) ( FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3461/2009  
IA No. 3461/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 10500/2013 (XII)

C.A. No. 10501/2013 (XII)

Date : 08-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. N.J. Ramchander, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after ensuing Christmas vacation.

The amount lying in the Registry of this Court, in C.A. No.10501/2013, which is going to mature on 30.12.2022, shall be renewed for a further period of three months, with auto renewal facility.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)