

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1978/2013

RAJARAM S/O SRIRAMULU NAIDU(SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHACHALAM (SINCE DECEASED)THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3460/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1990/2013 (II-C)
(IA No. 3461/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 10500/2013 (XII)

C.A. No. 10501/2013 (XII)

Date : 11-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within
one week.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master